ePASSPORT PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2 I 3
CONTENTS
MÜHLBAUER GROUP AT A GLANCE ..........................................................................................4
MANUFACTURING EXECUTION SYSTEMS .................................................................................6
SHEET HOT STAMPING .............................................................................................................8
FOIL PUNCHING ......................................................................................................................10

Packaging module
IDENTIFIER 6000 PERSYS
BOOKLET PERFORATION & NUMBERING SYSTEM
40 I 41
SHEET HOT
STAMPING
FOIL PUNCHING
INLAY TESTING
SHEET COLLATING
LAMINATION
HOLDERPAGE
MILLING
HOLDERPAGE
PUNCHING
HOLDERPAGE
INSPECTION
eCOVER
LAMINATION
BOOKLET
PRODUCTION
PRE-
PERSONALIZATION
SOFTWARE
KEY FEATURES
 ¤ Combinable with IDENTIFIER 6000 process modules
 ¤ Fully-automatic high-speed passport perforation system
 ¤ Highly modular system design – upgradeable even on site
 ¤ Parallel process tracks to achieve max. speed & availability
 ¤ Multiple RFID / chip coding stations for pre-personalization (optional)
 ¤ Laser perforation technology
 ¤ Patented impact print technology (random numbering, mixed characters, special characters)
 ¤ Inkjet and / or laser printing technology (optional)
 ¤ Online support
 ¤ MB MCES / MB INCAPE / MB PalaMax®  ready
PRODUCTIVITY / PROCESS UNITS
 ¤ Automatic passport feeding & stacking
 ¤ Automatic page turning units
 ¤ 400 W laser perforation system with integrated exhaust system
 ¤ Unique matrix numbering system with highest embossing flexibility
 ¤ Fully flexible numbering e.g. sequence, random & position
 ¤ Up to 24 chip coding units (optional)
 ¤ Electrical and / or optical output quality control (optional)
 ¤ Packing module (optional)
 ¤ On-site upgradeable to complete passport personalization with laser systems,
inkjet printing systems, lamination modules, packing modules, labeling modules, etc.
 ¤ Environmental conditions:
 »Room temperature: 23°C; +/-3°C
 »Humidity: 50%; +/-10%
TECHNICAL DATA
 ¤ Passport types & formats: ID-3 MRPs; ePassports according to ICAO 9303
 ¤ Perforation technology: 400W CO2 laser
 ¤ Inkjet printing system: max. continuous ink printer, DOD printing
 ¤ Interface: TCP / IP
 ¤ IC Module types: Contactless: ISO 14443 / 15693
 ¤ Throughput: up to 3,000 passports per hour; depending on process & chip coding time
FEATURES & ADVANTAGES
UPH      
 ı ı ı ı ı ı	 ı
 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
QUALITY ASSURANCE
TESTING EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO ICAO 9303 REQUIREMENTS
PPT 2018/A
Abrasion stress test
PPT 2018/ST
Sheet turning test
PPT 2018/DB
Dynamic bending test
PPT 2018/P
Pen test
PPT 2018/T
Torsion test
PPT 2018/I
Impact test